

## Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000105  
Date 10 January 2017

### ***Road Maintenance Programme***

#### **Request:**

Thank you for your request for information about the above. We are dealing with your request under the Environmental Information Regulations 2004 rather than Freedom of Information. In response to your request please find our response below:

#### Surface Dressing

1. What is your budgeted spend on surface dressing. (If you have no surface dressing programme please state "None". [None](#).)
2. What is the name of the contractor responsible for the annual surface dressing programme. (If carried out in-house please state.) [N/A](#)

#### Micro surfacing

3. What is your budgeted spend on micro surfacing. (If you have no micro surfacing programme please state "None".) [£660,000](#)
4. What is the name of the contractor responsible for the annual micro surfacing programme. (If carried out in-house please state.) [Kiely Bros](#)